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FORM 0G 17

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Toney lcCoy Clifford Mills
Bonis gneukrimpr coaL owner ( C02]1 not operated) wame or well orerator
Wayne, W, Va,. Wayne, W, Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
July 21st 19 58
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Butler District
ADDRESS
Toney MECoy ' Tayn 933‘ & County
s
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS P
WellNo_ 1 F2°30" Flev 750
Wayne, W, Va.
ADDRESS Ton ey McC oy Farm
GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

May 8th, 1958 Toney and Della McCoy
Clifford Mills
of May, 1958

Book__ 48 , page 314
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

, madeby.

,to

, and recorded on the_ 20th

day

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Very truly yours,
Clifford Mills

WELL OPERATOR

Addr&ss } STREET
of Vayne
Well Operator J
@9 \@ cITY oR Town 08/18/2023
- \M’/ vo Vﬂ. .
STATE
*Section 8 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO. ‘NAY"‘I l 2 l 'P
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FORM 0OG 1

WELL RECORD, FORM 0G-10, MUST BE SUBMITTED
TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BOND.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

NONE —PIP PETROTEUM CORPORATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

1814 Seventh St., Parkersburg, W. Va.

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

Bugust 8, ,19.66

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Butler District
ADDRESS
Toney McCoy Wayne County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS
Well No 1

Route #1, Prichard, W. Va.
PR Toney McCoy Faru
GENTLEMEN: Elevation_ 750’ Acres_ 49.5

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
July 22, 1964 , madeby Howard Alexander ,to

PIP Petroleum Corporation , and recorded on the__22nd day
of _July, 1964.

Book 11 | page410-414

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

WETR UM CORPORATION,
(Sign Name) g,. -
N ~ KLL &RATOR
/’m
A0 A D 1814 Seventh Street

Address } STREET

o Parkersburg, 08/18/2023

Well Operator
CITY OR TOWN

West Virginia 26101

STATE

*Section C)g,’_»,ﬂ, If no jections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from theired notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwi the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is

approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location. D ”
Re.Dr:

WAY-1121 PerMIT NUMBER i
m A/ },‘
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

August 2, 1958

Mr., Clifford Mills
Wayne, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Nills:

' Plesse find enclosed permits for drilling the following
wells:
Perait No, Well Yo. Fama District
WAY=-1121 1 Toney McCoy Butler
WAY=-1122 1 E. R, Taylor Union

Please post one copy of each permit st the well site.
When drilling is completed, please send us two copies of the well record
for each location.

Very truly yours,

Asgistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/dm
encls
cc Mr. G. H, Semples, Inspector at Large
Hre R. C. Tucker, Assistant State Geologist

08/18/2023
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CALL DATE

BACK

CUSTOMER REPR. CONTRACTED

i {1 saTisFACTORY

C é;xr NT“\IB SEP‘V!GE HEPORT TYPE JOB DOWELL ENGINEER TREATMENT NUMBER
DWL-436.C__ PRINTED IN U.S.A. | Production A.L. Owens 1-13-4006
CUSTOMER DOWELL STATION DATE STAGE NUMBER
P ip Petroleum Corporation Paintsville, Ky Oct 18, 1966 1
ey iz : WELL DATA
Toney McCoy #1 ; CASING
TP HOLE AND MUD i ry pRoRy> ¢ T )
Garret Creek Hote size Bl | size LLLu STAGE TOOL
FooL DEPTH 3721 [ weeHT 19 K TYPE
ROT. GRADE  {JhH DEPTH
COUNTY CABLE THREAD | 813 TYPE
Wayne, W.Va. BHT g TYPe [None DEPTH
STATE - MUD TYPE o | DEPTH ROT.
W.Va. wiTve |[None RECIP.
CONTRACTOR MUD WT. & | DEPTH CENTRALIZER
Company tools MUD VISC. capaciTY |59 ]
JOB INSTRUCTIONS TUBING—D. P. HEADS & PLUGS SQUEEZE
' SIZE DOUBLE PERFORATION TYPE PACKER
: WEIGHT singte X " 10 Larkin Hook-
GRADE SWEDGE T0 oEPTHYAll
THREAD KNOCKOFF T0
NEW USED ToP X _To TAIL PIPE
JoB scHeouLed For  Arrival DEPTH BOTTOM TO SIZE i
ARRIVED LOCATION 1900 CAPACITY OTHER LENGTH
PRESSURE
DATE AND TIME TUBE OR D.P.|  CASING Eﬁi‘\RPEELDS WETAL,
1950 Pump water to est. cire.
2040 DUS Circ. established
2045 060 [Shut down, mix CaCls
2050 Mix cement and Litepoz II
2120 Pump cement
2126 Saut down, cement in, release top plug
2127 Pumnp water displacement '
2155 iShut down, plug at 3030 :
cels Plug holding, pull wire line.....
TIME LEFT LOCATION @330
REMARKS
272
CEMENT DATA A\ A
CUBIC FEET BRAND | TYPe | GEL & % OTHER ADARRES £ri ") % SLURRY WT.
36 Marquette B 356 Cuft Litepoz e 9%y 12.8
100 1os CaCly o W =87, % :
— Y= Yo Vi, SO N
\“9,. o7 "1,1:”6 £
MODIFIED CEMENT LICENSE APPLIES ON SACKS{ GULF HIGH GEL LICENSE AW ON N SACKS
 MATERIAL FURNISHED B8Y CUSTOMER P ATIY
. AARIRRA
CUBIC FEET: mixeoL9.2  oispiaceo [ 1D | pumpes sy X ooweLL Orie
PRESSURE: BREAKDOWN MEASURED BY 1 DISPLACEMENT X wire une :
AVERAGE | PRESSURSE - MAXIMUM____TM™ MlN:MUM__:O"_,
FINAL | WAS CIRCULATION LOST 1 ves Eno y
- WASHED THRU: Clves O no 1o WAS CEMENT CIRCULATED TO SURFACE LJ YES X Nno
cement rerr N piee 10 er. [ necessity . (R reoo.

CUSTOMER CONSIDERED SERVICE:

U unsatisracQ8/ ‘]@Zﬁﬂ& I -

ST -




s Hard or 0Oil, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Water Found Remarks

08/18/2023

Date M/27 < ; 19&5'&
: APPROVED Lt W B e 0] e
e e o By //MW el LZlezi

g 25 (Title)
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Form OG-10

Rotary O
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Spudder @
DEPARTMENT OF MINES Cable Tools O
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Quadrangle Louisa Storage O
WELL RECORD Gas
Permit No... WAY=1121 ~ RED i . Oil or Gas Well e
= —
Left in
Address 1814 7th St,, Parkerbburg, W,.Va, . . =
Farm Tony McCoy Acwta. 29 :5 Size
: 16 Kind of Packer.................
Location (waters) ... Gragston Creek 755 Hookwall = Larkin
Well No 1 Elev. 13 ; T i/
rik Butler Co Wayne 10 0 Size of 27L/4
e “Te 8-5/8| 374 | 374
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. Tony MCC_OY 8 3642
Address. Rt o#lg PrltChard,W ova@ﬁ Depth set._.. 2> =% . L
Mineral rights are owned by...LonY McCoy 53/16 T647
Address_Pritchard, W, Va, 4% % e
Drilling commenced__.. 9/19/66 _ (Redrill) 3 Perf. top... —bch Hole
Drilling completed 10/ 10/ 66 (Redr 1].].) 2 3683 Perf. bottom............_______
Date Shot From To Liners Used. Perf. top...oooooeee ..
With Perf. bottom.___.________________
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch  Attach copy of cementing record.
/10ths Merc. in Inch CASING CEMENTED4=1/281ZE.3642. No. Ft.10/18/66.Date
Volume 60 000 Cu. Ft. Amount of cement used (bags) 36
Rock PressureNOt Recorded. Ibs, hrs. Name of Service Co...._Dowell
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED (DETAILS)..5 000 gallons 28% FEET __INCHES FEET. INCHES
FEET. INCHES. FEET. INCHES
WELL FRACTURED (DETAILS) No.
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Flow or bbls.)._ 140,000 cubic feet,
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT.... 400# HOURSs.....24
Fresh Water Feet. Salt Water. Feet.
Producing Sand Corniferous Lime Depth. 3655"
R S R ST S Sy
Hard or Oil, Gas hﬁh
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Water Depth Remarks

SEE PREVIDUS RECORI) =~ CLIFFO

SURFACE TO 198§ feet.
Slate & She¢lls 1988 2014
Shale Brown 2014 2115
Slate & Shells 2115 2235
Shale Brown 2255 2395
Shale White 2395 2424
Shale Brown 2424 2720
Shale White 2720 2910
Shale Brown 2910 2955
Lime 2955 3673
Sand 3673 3700
Slate & Redl. Rock 3700 3720
3720 ~

T.D.

D MILLS, HERMIT NO, W'AY-llZl =+ FROM

Black Wateg 3162~317]
Gas ~ Cofniferous
1o 3682 - i

———

P
m@/ 2023
_ 2\

A i n\' s| . % 3




i Hard or oil, G
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom b Wt& ;‘):::: s
: - JCII
5 & |« J J \ J_P K
cl 3
5.0 =~ Il5 : 3
N [ 0 j
e S :
L 15 -
& eI\
(ol ) N
dfen: 1
IS . [
4= »
Jr_ j =
8 5
08/18f2023
Date February 27, , 19.67
APPROVED PIP PETROLEUM CORPORATION , Owne:
/ -
P Y
By vvmé /J/ /‘//2471 .

Raymond G. Loper(Title)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

pamisy MAT-11215F Well No. -
company_ Clifford Mills R Wayne, W, Va,
FARM Toney Mccey DISTRICT Bulter COUNTY Wayne

Cement - Clay & Stonec

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

John Chadwick

Victor Mills :
Remarks: Filled with clay from 1988'-1860'; cement 1860'-1850'; crushed
stone 1850'-1845'; filling with clay,

Drillers’ Names.

11-10-58

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
pe - " (KIND)
CASING AND USED IN I..E.Fr IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL s
Company
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8%
653 Pepthgel e
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed________ _Total depth____ § Pest. top
Date shot __Depth of shot. o Perl-bottom = =
i d Perf.
Initial open flow——________ /10ths Water in_____Inch ST sty
Perf. bottom___—__
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT._____Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

e "08/18/2023"



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No_ WAY=1121-P Well No.___ 1
COMPANY Clifford Mills i Wayne, W, Va,
FARM___Toney McCoy pisTricT _Bulter cOUNTY___Wayne

Cement - Clay - Stone

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

John Chadwick

Victor Mills

Remarks: Set bridge @ 1550'; cement 1550'-1540'; crushed stone 1540'=
1535'; stringing up casing tools and started pulling 7" Casing.

Drillers’ Names

11-14-58

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

{9 Y
4/ ]7&/% é::i"'-;;l 0

Dlmlc'l‘ W!LI. INSPECTOR ?

08/18/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
2 s (KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LéFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer____
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8%
6% Pepthgets———crra
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilli feted 2o o Pstaldepth - -
rilling complete otal dep % Fouk: W
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2= Perf hotton- = -~
i d &
Initial open flow——__________ /10ths Water in____Inch Sanecy v THEL. W
Perf. battomr - =
Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Merc. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ I*?amen

°

Remarks:

- 08182023



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

TOTAL DEPTH 1988

Fill with clay from total depth 1988' to 1860!
Neat cement 1860! - 1850¢
5t crubhed stone on cement, sealing off Berea completely

SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE st 1550' (top of bridge)
2 sacks neat cement and 5' crushed stone on bridge

Lift 6" casing to 1000!

Fill with clay from bridge at 1550 to 1120' - A point in Little Linme
Neat cement 1120' - 1110° :

5% crushed stone on cement - sealing hole completely below Little Lime
Pull balance of 6-inch casing

SET A PERMAMENT BRIDGE at 800! - A point in Salt Sands

2 sacks neat cement and 5' crushed stone on bridge

Fill with ¢ to 660! - 20% ghove salt sands

neat cement ! - 6507

Fill with clay to 453! or

SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE at L53! (topafhridgl) - 30" below coal seam
Neat cement 153! - 398! - 20! gbove coal

5t crushed stone on cement :

Pull 8% casing and

Fill with clsy to surface=

ERECT MARKER; in compliance with Rule 18, 1931 Regulations

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order’” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby aagrpf/g(}jblﬁ3

Sth. day of NOVEMBER 19 858
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0il and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work ordgw’ shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.



! .Form 0G"9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

1

CLIFFORD MILLS
Coal Operator Name of Well Operator

WAYNE, WEST VIRGINIA
Address ;  Complete Address

NOVEMBER 5, 1958

Coal Owner -3 Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
BUTLER - District
Address : -
WAYN{EZ : County
Lease or Property Owner 1 ;
Well No. =1
MCCO |
Address TONEY Y Farm

1
1 ! |

Inspector to be notified MR. JAMES W. PACK, HAMLIN, Telephone Number J

Gentlemen :— 2l; HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above d

Very truly yours,

Well Operator

NEFE: &n % ndonment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
regiSteyed ¢ i ﬁé{ﬁs’hall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND

R ’ AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract. 08/18/2023

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

WAY-1121 =P

Permit Number



FORM 0G-8

STATE OF WEéT VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

; AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL .

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE

WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT TH.EIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.

Tm D2t Coeyt

COAL OP:RAT R OWN!R
13

ADDRI'B

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Wit BoA £

COMPLETE ADDRESS
Lhe 27

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

WELL AND LOCATION

..-.___19__£J/

Butln

District
ADDRESS
W W _LS.) ) County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
/YA Well No.__./
ADDRESS i S
[ oNLy )71( s/ Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING m

JoA

AFFnSAvrr

STATE OF ZST VIRGINIA,

mﬁ,,f S
/HVW\J\/

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by

being first duly sworn according to law depose and‘s{y that they are experlenced in the work of

well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well that said work

was commenced on t

he 3/ _day of 2elZ"

and filled in the following manner:

3 19_.5.'..5.{, and that the well was plugged

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING TATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
Lod s bt (Lo, l95¢v | ]260 S
Ty Plrct | Ceglrn ® |/feo |18 353
YN e 12380
P¥Los l Loy /580 |[/1)o ST
Ly Ceqfarn 2 |)120 (1170 1505
Lot Lunik |Copredpding &oo | f7e-Y76
€t Clay F7a%30 | 660
Sl £ s : A Lé6o |4 50
dorl ¥ Fa s ¢ 30 |53
Al e def a3
L %Af g.83 | S5&7
t .~ 39y |2 70
> M L4,y 370 ) [0 Caa-
- ] /0 20 .
W 0 )2
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTIOCN OF MONUMENT o
 (NAME) /DMA' % MM M
(NAME) t ZMJ {,ljl
(NAME)

énd that the work

of plugging and

Hev

And further deponents saith

Sworn to and subsc,

Q)

, 19
,\\v nﬁﬁ
%d beﬁe

’0"/»\
gge t 1

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING

Cugm Y

1g said well was

mpleted on the

24

day of

- Y7l 22

[\W 08/18/2023

“,P” \9 > / (i O
c,EN E\\‘: § 5 Notary IZth
A Ei:‘ 3“’1&,\-‘;\‘_‘5‘ Y Permit No VA Y /1L /
@e QE?‘Q‘ i ,{:\" ) :
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S STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No ﬂ/ a:7 "// “y /7 J-ba Oil or Gas Wen,ﬂ&L

(KIND)

LEFT IN
DRILLING WELL i
Kind of Packer___
/? Size of.
District. - /&% County. Mé ,’ /1""8%
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total dept! » % Pert, top
Date shot. Depth of shot. Dk Perf. bottom_ ...
i d A
Initial open flowe__________ /10ths Water in_____Inch Limery Hes Fet. top.
Perf. bottom_________
Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Merec. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE_ ___No. FT Date
YA 10131
NV VE 1D e 72,
Bock Bressaph The hrs. NAME OF SERVICE COMP&B}“ éA B2
) —
’\ ,‘ ]‘; \:) } ”.Z. %
oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTE %FEET_Q;_INCHES
“EIVED &
West Viroini Dof
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. I EE..,U.L._O\‘I_F;FEET,D@%___INCHES
“PL. OFf Mines ‘/
AR
Salt water feet. feet FEET INC i FEEP, _ INCHES
r/‘a!‘/ \“‘, 4
N

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

3-C-(>




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
"

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

oo GO BREES



State of West Hirginix
Bepartment of Mines
@il and Gas Bivision
Qharleston 5

' W. F. EIGENBROD GURMER WAMOCK
DIRECTOR a o l VG A DEPUTY DIRECTOR

Pip Petrcleum Corporation

Farkersburg, West Virginia

In Re: Permit W/ V-1121-Red,

Well No. '
District D tier DR
County ~wavne T

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for your well which
is described above has been received in our office.

Please be advised that the well, which is covered

b{ the above permit number, has been released under your
Blanket Bond.

Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wamock
Deputy Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

08/18/2023



New Location . B
Drill Deeper ........
Abandonment

..........

JSo se/oﬁ//re He/Vorrors

Latitude 38 /5

ro0&
N.35'30L \

0 2530

g2 " 3o’

Longitude

Company . CLIFFORD Micss

Address ,VﬂY/Vf ’Vol/ﬂ.

Farm TONEY ME COY

Elevation (Spirit Level) 750 »

Tract Acres 42~.-_§.ease Ne.-= - .o
Well (Farm) No.__/________Serial No.

Quadrangle 400154

Engineer

Countyﬂ!qy}yfb Distrlct_ﬁur‘vél&
@1’7@4

Engineer's Registration N/7/ JO9

File No. Drawing No

Date P 2/’-58 Scale /= o Lad

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION /36923
FILE NO.

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

== Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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